Capital creditors  -   (3,210,111)  (724,399)  (239,420)  (670,474)  -
Against open purchase orders  (41,817,693)  (44,501,090)  (4,762,110)  -   -   (12,249,078)
Net statement of financial
position exposure

 (45,894,468)  (51,487,737)  (5,745,858)  (787,929)  (670,474)  (12,249,078)

(amount in Rs.)
 As at 31 March 2018

 USD  EUR  GBP  SEK
Cash and cash equivalents  6,853,989  593,889  -   -
Trade receivables  11,675,302  2,279,883  -   -
Other financial assets  -   -   -   -
Trade payables  (25,857,990)  (8,432,151)  -   (261,164)
Capital creditors  (9,367,748)  (443,244) (1,127,209) -
Against open purchase orders  (5,629,264)  (7,041,363)  -  -
Net statement of financial position exposure  (22,325,711)  (13,042,986)  (1,127,209)  (261,164)
Sensitivity analysis

A reasonable possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR, GBP and NOK against all other currencies at 31 March
would have affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant and ignores any impact
on forecast sales and purchases.

 Profit or Loss (before tax)
 Strengthening  Weakening

31 March 2019
USD (1% movement) (457,778) 457,778
EUR (1% movement) (516,739) 516,739
GBP (1% movement)  (57,744) 57,744
SEK (1% movement)  (7,379) 7,379
NOK (1% movement)  (6,666) 6,666
CNY (1% movement) (118,831) 118,831

31 March 2018
USD (1% movement) (168,080)  168,080
EUR (1% movement)  (59,795)  59,795
GBP (1% movement)  (11,299)  11,299
SEK (1% movement)  (2,676)  2,676

iv.	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Company’s fixed deposits.

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

5. Voith Account Part (58-74) 2018-19.indd   64 19-Jul-19   2:19:26 PM

49th Annual Report 2018/19

65

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2019